In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L I Q O 2

the Insolvency (England

Sonales) Rules 201527 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

SATURDAY

*ABXLIWGA*
A09 )

18/02/2023 #3371
COMPANIES HOUSE )

T

Company details

i
Company number rﬂ?gﬂ_h—[o—gﬁ

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Adventure Mini Golf Ltd

bold black capitals.

r Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Lisa Marie
Surname Moxon
I Liquidator's address
Building name/numberl 7400 Daresbury Park
Street | Daresbury
|
Post town | Warrington
County/Region ‘ Cheshire
Postcode l w ITFZI_H_[_B,_S,_—
Country

I Liquidator’s name ©

Full forename(s) Christopher Benjamin

© Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Barrett another liquidator.
H Liquidator’s address ®
Building name/numberl 7400 Daresbury Park \ nggttzgilsit::cig;t‘t; el s about
Street | Daresbury another liquidator.
|
Post town Warrington
County/Region Cheshire
poaie [ w[a[4] [4[ 8] s
Country I

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

fof7 o2 fafof2ls

~ |

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

M Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[J Statement of concurrence

Sign and date p,

Liquidator's signature

Signature date

Signature

X
K Tola  [delaly

04/17 Version 1.0

e g e



LIQ02
Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Millie Baker

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

gWhere to send

Company name

Dow Schofield Watts Business Recovery LLP

Address

7400 Daresbury Park

I Daresbury

Post town .
Warrington
County/Region

Cheshire

™= wala Jafsfs[ [ |

l Country

IDX

Telephane

01928 378014

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

for further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




STATEMENT QF AFFAIRS

Statement as to the affalrs of

Adventure Mint Golf Ltd
Contpany Regiaterad Number: 08241091

on the 7 Fabruary 2023, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of Truth

| ballove that the facta stated in this Statamant of Affairs are true. | undarstand that procasdings for contempt of court may
ha brought against anyane who makas, or cauges to be made, a falee statement In a document verified by a statament of
truth without ap honast hellef in its truth,

Full Name

Signed

Oated




Adventure Min| Golf Ltd(Reglstered Number - 06241091)

Statement of Affalrs ag af 07 Februaty 2023

Description Book Value Eatimated to Reallas
£ £ £
Agsats
Uncharged assefs:
Cash held In Cllent Account 8,274.32 6,274.32
Stock 1,000.00 30.00
Fixtures and Filtings 204,714.76 820,00
Esthmafed fotal assets available to prefarential craditors 7,124.32
Liabllitles
Preferantial Creditors
Employaes (Count = 10) 4,724.80 .
(4,724.80)
Estimated deficlanay/surplus as regards profarential creditors 2,399,52
2nd Preferential Creglitors
HMRC 11,674.75
(1 1,574.75)
Estimated deflclancy/surpius as regards 2nd preferential credlitors (9,176.23)
Floeting Charge Dabfs Pre 16/09/2003
Dabts s;wred by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Floating Charge Creditors Pra 158/08/2003
NiL
Estimated deficlency / surplus of assats as regards fRoallng charge (9,176.23)
holders pre 16 Saptember 2003 . . .
Estimated preacribed part of net proparty where applicable (to cary NIL
farwand)
Basad on floating charge assets of Nif
Estimated total assals avaliable to floating charge holders post 14 (8,176.23)
September 2003
. Floating Charge Debits Post 14/09/2003
Dabts secured by floating charges post 14 Septamber 2003
Floating Charge Creditors Post 14/09/2003
NIL
Estimated deflclency / surplus as regands floating cherge holders post 14 (9,176.23)
Boptembar 2003
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applloable (brought 0.00
down) T
Deaflolency/Surplus evallable to unseoured oreditors 0.00
Shontfalt to Preferential Craditers (6,176.23}
G /%
Signatura (&u Da y 2 Z 3
Page 1 0f2 07-02-2023 0951

Dow Schofletd Walts Business Recovery LLP




Description Book Value Eslimated ta Realtss
_ £ £ £
Unsscured Cradftors (exciuding floating charge shortfall)
Trade & Expenge Craditors (Gount = 14) 137,366.60
Banka/Instliutions (Count = 1) 208,333.00
HMRG (Count = 1} 31,794,338
‘Watarworld Leisure Group Limited 17,339.71
Unsecured Employaes (Count = 11} 30470.76
(426,203.33)
Unsesurad Craditors {excluding floating sharge shortfall post (434,468,69)
14/08/2003)
Shortfall in respeot of F.C's post 14 September 2008 (brought down) NiL
Eslimatad deflolency/surplus aa regards creditors {434,468.56)
lesued and oalled up capital
Ordinary 10,000.00
{10,000.00}
Total Surplus/(Dafictency) T (444.46856)
. ————
Signature __—"__ %p : Date(’?/ 2// L3
Page 2 f 2 07-02-2023 09:61

Dow Schofield Walis Buslness Recovary LLP



Company Credftor - Schedule B - Credifors
Adveniure Mini Golf Lid (Registered Number - 06241091)

Key Name Address £
CAQCC0 Avanti Gas Unit 1-4, Gisbome Close, Chesterfield, Derbyshire, $43 33T 29200
€B0ggo Birmingham Council Revenues Départment, PO Box 5, Birmingham, Wast Midlands, 84 7WA 11,095.00
CBG0O1 BT Breadband Po Box 334, Sheffield, South Yorkshte, S88 18T 160.64
CC0000 Citron Hygiene UK Ltd Ceva House, Excsislor Road, Ashby-de-a-Zouch, Lelcestershire, LE6G TNU -571.96
CCo001 Clover Po Box 280, Lowton Way, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, $98 1RU 10.00
CGOooe Greeniab Pest Control Lxd 33 Quesn Strest, Wolvarhrampton, West Midiands, WV1 3AP 144.00
CHO000 Houseman Top House Bams, Elidngton Road, Northampton, NN6 6HD 420.00
CHOGO1 Hi Revenue & Customs Debt Management -EISNCL, BX91SR 4336011
COo000 Options Managsmsnt Lid Optiens House, Masies Way, Newcastle, Staffordshire, ST5 6PA 176.53
CPO000 Paul Bentley Wholesale Lid Catheralis industrial Estate, Brockhll Way, Bucklsy, Flintshire, CH7 3PS 295798
CPoaot Pickerings Europe Ltd Po Bex 18, Stockton-on-Tees, Durham, TS20 2AD 314.12
CS0000 Saviiis UK Ltd on Behalf of Star City Trustees Central Finarce Departirient, 12 Booth Straat, Manchester, Greater Manchester, M2 4AW 112,875.08
€S0002 SSE tnveraimond House, 200 Dunkeld Road, Perth, PH1 3AQ 1.00
GTBo00 The Royal Bank of Scotfand 79-83 Colmore Row, Bimingham, West Midlands, B3 2BA 208,333.00
©T0001 The Pensions Reguiator Po Box 342, Runcom, WA7 8EF 400.00
CWeogo Waterplus Po Box 338, Sheffieid, South Yorieshire, S98 1DY 7.937.19
CW0o01 Waterworld Leisure Group Limited Festival Way, Steke-on-Trent, Staffordshire, ST1 5PU 17,3371
17 enfries totafling 406,397.32

V¥atts Busl ¥ LLP

/7

Pege 1/ 1

07-02:2023 051



Company Shareholders - Schedule C
Adventura Minl Golf 11d (Registered Numbsr - 06241091)

Key Name ' Address Type Nominal Value No.OfShares Calied Up Per Total At
Share Calied Up
HG0080 Waterworld Lelsure Group Fostival Way, Festival Park, Stoke-on-Trent, Steffordstire, ST1 Ordinary 1.0000 10,000 1.60 10,000.00
Limitad 5PU
1 Qrdinary entries totaling 10,0060.00
7 [) =
- 2 2 /13
Signature \} Date (), 4
97-2-2023 09:51

oot it B we . Page 1oft




